

**Adopted
AMENDMENT NO 1 PROPOSED TO**

Cmte Sub for House Bill No. 1024

BY: Representative Bain

1 **AMEND** on lines 37 & 38 by deleting the underlined language.

2 **AMEND FURTHER** on lines 43 through 49 by deleting all
3 underlined language.

4 **AMEND FURTHER** the title on line 1 by deleting the words, "AND
5 99-19-83"

6 **AMEND FURTHER** the title on line 2 after the word "OF" by
7 inserting the following:

8 "CERTAIN"

9 **AMEND FURTHER** the title on line 3 after the semicolon by
10 inserting the following:

11 "TO AMEND SECTION 99-19-83, MISSISSIPPI CODE OF 1972, TO
12 REVISE PROVISIONS REGULATING HABITUAL OFFENDERS"



